

China Comservice Selected as Constituent of Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index for Two Consecutive Years

04 Sep 2023

China Communications Services Corporation Limited ("China Comservice", HKSE code:552) has been recently selected as a constituent member of Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index ("HSSUSB") by Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited. Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index is one of the indexes of Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series.

Constituent selection is based on a robust process that includes consideration of the results from a sustainability assessment undertaken by Hong Kong Quality Assurance Agency (HKQAA), an independent and professional assessment body, using its proprietary sustainability assessment and rating framework. The process ensures that indexes in the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series are objective, reliable and of high investability, making them excellent benchmarks for index funds that adopt a corporate sustainability theme.

